
Place School Front Back Total

1st New Albany * 286

1 Kary Hollenbaugh, 11 36 36 72

2 Anna Ritter, 11 34 32 66

3 Madison Spiess, 12 32 37 69

4 Emerson Purcell, 9 38 41 79

5 Anna Coccia, 10 43 37 80

2nd Olentangy * 346

1 Olivia Drankwalter, 10 41 42 83

2 Lauren Sommerfeld, 12 42 48 90

3 Claudia Novak, 10 42 43 85

4 Kimmy Archer, 9 43 45 88

5 Elizabeth Wang, 9 49 51 100

3rd Grove City * 352

1 Lizzie Saur, 12 36 39 75

2 Bella Saur, 9 43 47 90

3 Rachael Jones, 10 43 42 85

4 Kaylyn Henson, 9 51 51 102

5 Chloe Seeley, 10 56 46 102

4th Watkins Memorial 353

1 Samantha Spach, 11 43 42 85

2 Gracie James, 9 45 43 88

3 Kendall McCoy, 12 46 46 92

4 Alexa Luebbe, 11 50 45 95

5 Mallory Myers, 10 43 45 88

5th Granville 378

1 Ella Wigal, 10 39 38 77

2 Jaiden Tripp, 10 46 49 95

3 Jessa Boch, 10 44 47 91

4 Olivia Cunningham, 10 58 57 115

TEAM RESULTS

2020 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Blacklick Woods Golf Course - October 6, 2020

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament

Girls Division I - Sectional Tournament



Place School Front Back Total

TEAM RESULTS

2020 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Blacklick Woods Golf Course - October 6, 2020

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament

Girls Division I - Sectional Tournament

6th Gahanna Lincoln 396

1 Elise Wenz, 12 58 46 104

2 Molly Cepek, 11 50 49 99

3 Cee Cee Holmes, 10 45 48 93

4 Taylor Patterson, 11 49 51 100

5 Ummehani Motiwala, 12 52 53 105

7th Bexley 424

1 Isabella Minkin, 12 47 51 98

2 Maya Aframian, 10 52 53 105

3 Priya Roy, 11 53 56 109

4 Jessica Host, 10 59 53 112

5 Maya Zidel, 10 57 57 114

8th Westerville South 446

1 McKhala Eckert, 12 48 46 94

2 Katherine Blais, 12 56 54 110

3 Alexzandria Stewart, 10 60 64 124

4 Layla Goebeler, 12 66 59 125

5 Nia Cosby, 12 58 60 118

9th Westerville North 473

1 Makaiya Blankenbeckley, 12 56 58 114

2 Danielle Halterman, 10 52 57 109

3 Claire Gleason, 11 57 54 111

4 Hailey Tessman, 9 90 96 186

5 Mary Gleason, 9 70 69 139

10th Olentangy Orange 473

1 Natalie Au, 11 39 38 77

2 Emma Wood, 12 62 62 124

3 Megan Russell, 12 77 63 140

4 Leila Bass, 9 64 68 132
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11th Thom. Worthington 550

1 Anna Poklar, 11 59 64 123

2 Kerry Burnham, 11 74 73 147

3 Devyn Miller, 11 73 70 143

4 Gloria Chan, 11 71 66 137



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Anna Ritter, 11 New Albany* 34 32 66

2 Madison Spiess, 12 New Albany* 32 37 69

3 Kary Hollenbaugh, 11 New Albany* 36 36 72

4 Lizzie Saur, 12 Grove City* 36 39 75

5 Ella Wigal **, 10 Granville 39 38 77

Natalie Au **, 11 Olentangy Orange 39 38 77

7 Emerson Purcell, 9 New Albany* 38 41 79

8 Anna Coccia, 10 New Albany* 43 37 80

9 Olivia Drankwalter, 10 Olentangy* 41 42 83

10 Rachael Jones, 10 Grove City* 43 42 85

Claudia Novak, 10 Olentangy* 42 43 85

Samantha Spach **, 11 Watkins Memorial 43 42 85

13 Kimmy Archer, 9 Olentangy* 43 45 88

Gracie James, 9 Watkins Memorial 45 43 88

Mallory Myers, 10 Watkins Memorial 43 45 88

16 Bella Saur, 9 Grove City* 43 47 90

Lauren Sommerfeld, 12 Olentangy* 42 48 90

18 Jessa Boch, 10 Granville 44 47 91

19 Kendall McCoy, 12 Watkins Memorial 46 46 92

20 Cee Cee Holmes, 10 Gahanna Lincoln 45 48 93

21 McKhala Eckert, 12 Westerville South 48 46 94

22 Jaiden Tripp, 10 Granville 46 49 95

Alexa Luebbe, 11 Watkins Memorial 50 45 95

24 Isabella Minkin, 12 Bexley 47 51 98

25 Molly Cepek, 11 Gahanna Lincoln 50 49 99

26 Taylor Patterson, 11 Gahanna Lincoln 49 51 100

Elizabeth Wang, 9 Olentangy* 49 51 100

28 Kaylyn Henson, 9 Grove City* 51 51 102

Chloe Seeley, 10 Grove City* 56 46 102

30 Elise Wenz, 12 Gahanna Lincoln 58 46 104

31 Maya Aframian, 10 Bexley 52 53 105

Ummehani Motiwala, 12 Gahanna Lincoln 52 53 105

33 Priya Roy, 11 Bexley 53 56 109

Aria Griggs, 11 Lancaster 55 54 109

Brianna Fisher, 10 Lancaster 49 60 109

Danielle Halterman, 10 Westerville North 52 57 109

37 Katherine Blais, 12 Westerville South 56 54 110

38 Claire Gleason, 11 Westerville North 57 54 111

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates Team District Tournament Qualifer

** indicates Individual District Tournament Qualifier

2020 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Girls Division I - Sectional Tournament

Blacklick Woods Golf Course - October 6, 2020

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament



Place Name School Front Back Total

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates Team District Tournament Qualifer

** indicates Individual District Tournament Qualifier

2020 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Girls Division I - Sectional Tournament

Blacklick Woods Golf Course - October 6, 2020

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament

39 Jessica Host, 10 Bexley 59 53 112

40 Maya Zidel, 10 Bexley 57 57 114

Makaiya Blankenbeckley, 12 Westerville North 56 58 114

42 Olivia Cunningham, 10 Granville 58 57 115

43 Nia Cosby, 12 Westerville South 58 60 118

44 Anna Poklar, 11 Thomas Worthington 59 64 123

45 Emma Wood, 12 Olentangy Orange 62 62 124

Alexzandria Stewart, 10 Westerville South 60 64 124

47 Layla Goebeler, 12 Westerville South 66 59 125

48 Leila Bass, 9 Olentangy Orange 64 68 132

49 Gloria Chan, 11 Thomas Worthington 71 66 137

50 Mary Gleason, 9 Westerville North 70 69 139

51 Megan Russell, 12 Olentangy Orange 77 63 140

52 Devyn Miller, 11 Thomas Worthington 73 70 143

53 Kerry Burnham, 11 Thomas Worthington 74 73 147

54 Olivia Griffith, 10 Lancaster 89 73 162

55 Hailey Tessman, 9 Westerville North 90 96 186


